SYLLABUS 2021-2022

STANDARD: 12

SUBJECT: Home Science

UNIT

MONTH
NUMBER
OF UNITS

TOPICS

PRACTICALS

1 4. Fundamentals
of Textiles

January

4.1
4.1.1
4.3

4.5
4.5.1.

4.6
4.7
4.7.1

4.7.2
4.8

4.8.1

4.8.2
4.10

4.11

Introduction
Definition and classification

Simple test for fiber
Identification

Weaving

Classification of woven
fabrics

Fabric finishes
Dyeing

Types of dyeing
Dyeing methods
Printing

Resist printing
Direct printing

Care and maintenance of
fabric
Stain removal

4. Tie-dye Process

5. Housing
and Interior
Decoration

February

5.1

Introduction

5.1.1 Importance of Housing

5.1.2 Classification of residential

5.1.3

5.1.4
5.4

5.5

5.5.1
5.5.2
5.5.3
5.5.4

building

Factors affecting choice of
house

Owing or Renting a house
Interior Decoration
Elements of Art

Line

Shapes and forms

Space

Texture

5. Prang
colour chart-
Understand
colour
harmonies in
Rangoli
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@ Decoration

5.5.5 Colour

5.6  Principles of Design
5.6.1 Balance

5.6.2 Proportion and scale
5.6.3 Rhythm

5.6.4 Emphasis

5.6.5 Harmony or unity

5.8 Flower arrangement

5.8.1 Materials used in flower
arrangement

5.8.2 Styles in flower
arrangement

5.8.3 Types of flower
arrangement

5.9 Floor Decorations
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