## **SYLLABUS 2021-2022**

STANDARD: 12 SUBJECT: Home Science

MONTH	NUMBER OF UNITS	UNIT	TOPICS	PRACTICALS
January	1	4. Fundamentals of Textiles	<ul> <li>4.1 Introduction</li> <li>4.1.1 Definition and classification</li> <li>4.3 Simple test for fiber Identification</li> <li>4.5 Weaving</li> <li>4.5.1. Classification of woven fabrics</li> <li>4.6 Fabric finishes</li> <li>4.7 Dyeing</li> <li>4.7.1 Types of dyeing</li> <li>4.7.2 Dyeing methods</li> <li>4.8 Printing</li> <li>4.8.1 Resist printing</li> <li>4.8.2 Direct printing</li> <li>4.10 Care and maintenance of fabric</li> <li>4.11 Stain removal</li> </ul>	4. Tie-dye Process
February	1	5. Housing and Interior Decoration	<ul> <li>5.1 Introduction</li> <li>5.1.1 Importance of Housing</li> <li>5.1.2 Classification of residential building</li> <li>5.1.3 Factors affecting choice of house</li> <li>5.1.4 Owing or Renting a house</li> <li>5.4 Interior Decoration</li> <li>5.5 Elements of Art</li> <li>5.5.1 Line</li> <li>5.5.2 Shapes and forms</li> <li>5.5.3 Space</li> <li>5.5.4 Texture</li> </ul>	5. Prang colour chart- Understand colour harmonies in Rangoli





		5.5.5 Colour
		5.6 Principles of Design
		5.6.1 Balance
		5.6.2 Proportion and scale
		5.6.3 Rhythm
		5.6.4 Emphasis
February	5. Housing and Interior	5.6.5 Harmony or unity
ebr	Decoration	5.8 Flower arrangement
L		5.8.1 Materials used in flower arrangement
		5.8.2 Styles in flower arrangement
		5.8.3 Types of flower arrangement
		5.9 Floor Decorations



